WILMINGTON AND NEW CASTLE COUNTY 
COUNCIL FOR THE LIVESTREAMING AND 
BROADCASTING OF COUNTY COUNCIL MEETINGS 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for 
the period beginning June 1, 2022, at an estimated cost to New Castle County Council of 
thirty-four thousand five-hundred dollars ($34,500.00). 

Upon a motion of Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council 
Member Walsh, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion 
prevailed. Council Member Jonson spoke on the purpose of the Substitute Ordinance and 
made comments.